
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067586-2025 

Tender

Men in Sheds

UK-Chatham: Men in Sheds

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-067586
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d1de 
Published 22 October 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

Medway Council seeks a provider to deliver the Men in Sheds scheme for Medway. The
scheme will be required to deliver men in sheds projects in at least two different postcode
localities within Medway, targeting men who are either retired or not in work and aged
18+. 

The service will deliver targeted mental health promotion to participants using a
community development approach, ensuring all session activities are chosen, designed,
led and co-delivered by the participants (referred to as shedders)

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Chatham:-Health-services./75ZY48275U

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/75ZY48275U

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067586-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067586-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Chatham:-Health-services./75ZY48275U
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/75ZY48275U


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£400,000 excluding VAT

£480,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2029

Possible extension to 31 March 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

x1 24 month extension

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services

Contract locations

UKJ41 - Medway



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

29 October 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 November 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/75ZY48275U

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/75ZY48275U


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Questions Quality 80%
Price Price 15%
Social Value Price 5%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

UK-Chatham: Men in Sheds

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYH-3898-LDQR

Dock Road, Gun Wharf

Chatham

ME4 4TR

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Contact name: Angie Williams

Telephone: 01634 337082

Email: angela.williams@medway.gov.uk

Region: UKJ41 - Medway

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:angela.williams@medway.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	UK-Chatham: Men in Sheds


		2026-02-11T19:37:43+0000
	TCPDF




